
Y19-1131-AV; Addendum # 1 Page 1 of 2 
August 28, 2019 
 

August 28, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) Y19-1131-AV; ADDENDUM # 1 

 
LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT AND IRRIGATION AT THE ORANGE COUNTY 

CONVENTION CENTER 
 

This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents. Additions are 
indicated by underlining and deletions via strikethrough.  

A. The Proposal Opening Date remains September 10, 2019 at 2:00PM 
 

B. Questions and Answers 
a. Question: May we have a container or other space on site for storing 

equipment and materials?  
Answer: Yes, there is a storage area near the Remote Building 
(North/South Building) that can be used to store equipment/materials. The 
County will not be liable for any damages, theft, etcetera, that may occur. 
 

b. Question: May we consolidate debris on-site and have a roll-off container? 
Answer: Yes, the roll-off container may be stored on-site near the 
designated storage area. However, should the scheduled shows affect that 
area, the roll-off container will have to be removed. The Contractor is 
responsible for any and all charges related to the roll-off container, including 
disposal charges. The County is not liable for any damages, theft, etcetera, 
that may occur.  
 

c. Question: I am interested in submitting a bid for contract Y19-1131-AV, 
Landscape Management and Irrigation at the Orange County Convention 
Center. Is there any way I can get the historical data or current contract 
amount on it?  
Answer: Yes, the current contract, Y14-1039, may be found at the following 
link: http://apps.ocfl.net/OrangeBids/Termcontracts/listtermcontract.asp 
 

  
 
 
 
 

http://apps.ocfl.net/OrangeBids/Termcontracts/listtermcontract.asp


Y19-1131-AV; Addendum # 1 Page 2 of 2 
August 28, 2019 
 

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
a. The bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing that 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned no later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid.  

b. All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain the same. 
c. Receipt acknowledge by: 

 
_____________________________  __________________ 
Authorized Signature    Date 
 
_____________________________ 
Title 
 
_____________________________ 
Name of Firm 

 


